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Quick Start Guide
Démarrage Rapide
Guia Rapida
Introducao rapida
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Note : Do not pull and bend the earphone’s cable with excessive force.
Remarque : Ne tirez pas sur le cable des écouteurs.

Nota : No tire del cable.

Observagao : Nao puxe os fones de ouvido pelo cabo.

Dikkat : Kulakligin kablosundan ¢gekmeyin.
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State of California Proposition 65:

WARNING: Handling this product may expose you to chemicals known to the State of
California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. Wash hands
after handling.

Explanatory Note

California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (Proposition 65)
requires special product labeling for products containing certain chemicals known to the
State of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. Creative has
chosen to provide a warning based on its knowledge about the presence of one or more
listed chemicals without attempting to evaluate the level of exposure. With Creative’s
products, the exposure may be below the Proposition 65 level of concern, or could even
be zero. However, out of an abundance of caution, Creative has elected to place the
Proposition 65 warning on its products.
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Important Safety Instructions
Do not listen to audio on your earbuds or headphones at high volume for prolonged
periods of time as hearing loss may result.

Instructions importantes concernant la sécurité
N’écoutez pas de la musique sur vos écouteurs-boutons ou sur votre casque a fort
volume et sur de longues périodes sous peine de perte auditive.

Instrucciones importantes sobre seguridad
No use audifonos o auriculares con un volumen muy alto durante periodos de
tiempo prolongados, ya que podria resultar en pérdida de audicién.

Informacgdes de seguranca importantes
N&o ouga o 4udio nos fones de ouvido em um volume alto por periodos prolongados
pois isso pode resultar em perda de audi¢&o.

Onemli Giivenlik Agiklamalari
Kulak i¢i veya normal kulakliklar ile uzun sireli yliksek seste muzik dinlemek, isitme
kaybina sebebiyet verebilir.
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Thank you for selecting another quality product from Creative Labs. The precision
crafted Aurvana Air earphones combine Nickel Titanium alloy (Memory Metal)
earhooks with a soft rubber tip finish for an elegant finishing and comfortable fit.
Excellent audio performance coupled with robust, corrosive-resistant earhooks
make Aurvana Air ideal for your digital entertainment while you indulge in an active
lifestyle.

Merci d’avoir sélectionné un autre produit de qualité de Creative Labs. Les
écouteurs Aurvana Air, congus avec précision, combinent un alliage de nickel et
de titane (métal de mémoire) pour les crochets avec un fini d’embout doux en
caoutchouc pour une position élégante et confortable. Des performances audio
excellentes couplées a des embouts robustes et anti-rouille font d’Aurvana Air
I'outil idéal pour allier vos loisirs numériques a votre vie active.

Gracias por seleccionar otro producto de calidad de Creative Labs. Los auriculares
Aurvana Air, fabricados con precisién artesanal, combinan unas patillas de una
aleacién de niquel y titanio (aleacion con memoria) con unos audifonos con
una punta de goma blanda para proporcionarle una coémoda adaptacion al oido
y un acabado elegante. Una calidad de audio excelente unida a unas patillas
de material robusto y resistente a la corrosion, hacen de los Aurvana Air unos
auriculares ideales para todas las necesidades de entretenimiento digital de un
usuario con un estilo de vida muy activo.

Obrigado por escolher outro produto de qualidade da Creative Labs. Os fones de
ouvido Aurvana Air sao fabricados com precisédo e combinam ganchos de liga de
Niquel e Titanio (Metal de meméria) com uma ponta emborrachada e macia que
proporcionam um acabamento elegante e confortavel. O excelente desempenho
de audio associado aos ganchos robustos e resistentes a corrosdo tornam o fone
de ouvido Aurvana Air ideal para seu entretenimento digital enquanto vocé se
permite um estilo de vida ativo.

Creative Labsden bir baska kaliteli Grin daha aldiginiz igin tesekkir ederiz.
Aurvana Air kulakliklarin sagladigi netligin ardinda, nikel Titanyum alasimli (Akilh
Metal) kulak askilarini yumusak lastiklerle birlestirerek siklik, zerafet ve rahathk
saglamasi yatar. Paslanmaya dayanikli kulak askilariyla Aurvana Air, siz aktif bir
yasam tarzinin kollarina atilirken dijital eglenceniz i¢in ideal bir cihaz gérevi yapar.
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Levantar la pestafia de plastico para liberar el auricular
Sacar el resto del cable del auricular que se encuentra bajo la placa de

plastico
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Levante a guia plastica para liberar o prendedor do fone de ouvido
Desembale o restante do cabo do fone de ouvido situado abaixo da bandeja

plastica

Plastik kancayi kaldirip kulaklik tutucuyu serbest birakin
Plastik tepsinin altinda kalan kulaklik kablolarini agin.
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Lift plastic tab to release earphone holder
AT SR BRHER TRIE L

Unpack remaining earphone cable placed below the plastic tray

Levez la languette en plastique pour libérer le porte-écouteurs
Déballez le reste du cable d’écouteurs situé sous le plastique
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Adjustments available to fit ear properly

Optional : attach provided foam ear cushions if desired
Rotate and adjust angle to fit

Fit earbud into the ear

Stretch and release earhook to fit behind the ear

Adjustments available to fit ear properly

En option : attachez les coussinets en mousse, le cas échéant
Faites tourner et ajustez I'angle jusqu’a ce qu'il soit en place
Ajustez I'écouteur-bouton dans l'oreille

Etirez et libérez le crochet pour qu'il s’ajuste derriére I'oreille

Ajustes disponibles para adaptarse correctamente a la oreja
Opcional : si lo desea, se proporcionan orejeras de espuma

Girar y ajustar el &ngulo para que se coloque correctamente

Colocar audifono en la oreja

Estirar y liberar la patilla para que se pueda colocar detras de la oreja

E possivel ajusta-lo adequadamente a orelha

Opcional: coloque os protetores de espuma para a orelha fornecidos,
se desejar

Gire e ajuste o angulo para ajusta-lo

Coloque os auriculares na orelha

Estique e libere o gancho para ajusta-lo atras da orelha

Kulaga iyi oturmasi igin yapilacak ayarlamalar iste?e bagl:
arzu ederseniz birlikte verilen kdpuklu kulak yastiklarini kullanin
Déndurdn ve aglyl tam denk gelecek sekilde ayarlayin.

Kulaklik bashgini kulaginiza takin

Kulagin arkasina yerlestirmek icin kulaklik basligini gerip gevsetin.
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Adjust slider to preferred level
Place earbuds onto tray
Secure earhooks

Wind cable around tray

Place tray into travel pouch

Ajustar el deslizador al nivel deseado
Colocar audifonos en la placa

Fijar los audifonos

Enrollar el cable alrededor de la placa
Colocar la placa en la bolsita de viaje

SuirglyU tercih edilen seviyeye ayarlayin
Kulaklik bagliklarini tepsiye yerlestirin
Kulak askilarini emniyete alin

Kabloyu tepsinin etrafina sarin

Tepsiyi tagima gantasina koyun
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Ajustez la glissiére au niveau souhaité
Placez les écouteurs-boutons sur le plateau
Fixez les crochets

Embobinez le cable autour du plateau
Placez le plateau sur la sacoche

Ajuste o slider no nivel preferido
Coloque os auriculares na bandeja
Prenda os ganchos

Enrole o cabo na bandeja

Coloque a bandeja na bolsa de viagem
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Technical Specifications
+ Driver: 15.5mm Neodymium magnet
» Frequency Response:
20Hz — 20kHz
» Impedance: 32ohms
+ Sensitivity (1kHz): 102dB/mW

Caractéristiques techniques

« Pilote : aimant en néodymium
de 15.5 mm

+ Réponse en fréquence :
20 Hz — 20 kHz

« Impédance : 32 ohms

+ Sensibilité (1 kHz) : 102 dB/mW

Especificaciones técnicas
+ Controlador:
Iméan de neodimio de 15.5mm
+ Respuesta en frecuencia:
20Hz — 20kHz
+ Impedancia: 32ohms
+ Sensibilidad (1kHz): 102dB/mW

Especificacoes técnicas
+ Driver: iIma de Neodimio de 15.5 mm
+ Resposta de freqliéncia:
20Hz — 20kHz
+ Impedancia: 32 ohms
« Sensibilidade (1kHz): 102dB/mW

Cord length: 1.2m Oxygen-Free
Copper cable

Input Plug: 3.5mm gold-plated
Net Weight: 16g

(without packaging)

Longueur du cordon : cable en
cuivre exempt d’'oxygéne de 1,2 m
Prise d’entrée : 3,5 mm

recouvert d’or

Poids net : 16 g (sans I'emballage)

Longitud de cable: Cable de cobre
sin oxigeno de 1,2m

Clavija de entrada: Chapada en
oro de 3,5mm

Peso neto: 169 (sin envoltorio)

Comprimento do cabo: Cabo de
cobre livre de oxigénio de 1,2 m
Plugue de entrada:

dourado de 3,5 mm

Peso liquido: 16 g (sem embalagem)

Teknik Ozellikler

= Surdcl : 15.5mm Neodmiyum siriici

+ Frekans Cevabi : 20Hz - 20kHz
+ Empedans: 320hms
+ Hassasiyet (1kHz): 102dB/mW

BT

EEEN: 15.5mm SR
SEREE: 20Hz - 20kHz
FEHL: 32 ERiB

BURE (1kHz) : 102dB/mW
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BFERE (1kHz) : 102dB/mW
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Kablo uzunlugu : 1.2m Paslanmaz

Bakir kablo

Girig ucu: 3.5mm altin kaplama ug

Net Agdirlik: 16g (paket harig)

g 1.2m \EAH (OFC) &
ENFREE: 3.5mm EERE
FE: 169 (FEER)

J—R:1.2m OFCT =7
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For more details check out
www.creative-aurvana.com
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